

Press contact: Michele Moore Tel.: +44 (0) 7970 834872 Email: michele.moore@capgemini.com

Capgemini Group scoops CA Technologies Global Partner Award

Recognized in both the Global Enablement and Engagement Partner of the Year and Top Enablement Partners LatAm categories

Paris, January 17, 2018 – <u>Capgemini</u> Group announced it has won two Partner of the Year Awards from CA Technologies. The awards recognize the Capgemini Group, including its Technology and Engineering Services subsidiary Sogeti, in the following categories: "Global Partner of the Year: Enablement and Engagement," and "LatAm Partner of the Year: Top Enablement Partner." Capgemini and Sogeti received both awards at <u>CA World '17</u>.

Each year, CA Technologies recognizes the outstanding contributions of its partner community through its awards program, and celebrates their shared agenda of driving innovation and business transformation together for customers worldwide. Capgemini was acknowledged for demonstrating its commitment with CA Technologies to executing their joint go-to-market plan through the education and enablement of both of their sales and technical teams.

"Together with Capgemini Group's team we are helping customers remove barriers and accelerate the speed in taking ideas to outcomes," said John Eldh, Senior Vice President, CA's Global Partner Organization. "The Capgemini Group continues to demonstrate its commitment to CA in terms of our joint go to market plan, education and enablement of their sales and technical teams globally. We are pleased to recognize Capgemini Group, for their outstanding contribution to CA and their dedication to customer success."

Fernando Alvarez, Head of Global Strategic Initiatives and Partnerships at Capgemini said, "We are delighted to receive our first partnership award from CA Technologies which reflects our ability to work together to solve the complex and unique business challenges of our joint customers globally. Capgemini Group, including Sogeti, shares a long-standing relationship with CA Technologies and this recognition reinforces our successful collaboration and commitment to provide maximum value to enable our clients' growth."

Capgemini Group, including its subsidiary Sogeti, has strengthened its relationship with CA Technologies throughout 2017 by working closely to find new ways to make it easier for joint clients to leverage DevOps, digital technologies, and test data management. The Capgemini Group collaboration with CA Technologies has also resulted in upskilling 561 team members who have completed over 2,000 training courses this year. It has also led to the completion of 74 joint customer workshops.

About Capgemini and Sogeti

A global leader in consulting, technology services and digital transformation, Capgemini is at the forefront of innovation to address the entire breadth of clients' opportunities in the evolving world of cloud, digital and platforms. Building on its strong 50-year heritage and deep industry-specific expertise, Capgemini enables organizations to realize their business ambitions through an array of services from strategy to operations. Capgemini is driven by the conviction that the business value of technology comes from and through people. It is a multicultural company of 200,000 team members in over 40 countries. The Group reported 2016 global revenues of EUR 12.5 billion.

Visit us at <u>www.capgemini.com</u>. *People matter, results count.*



Sogeti is a leading provider of technology and engineering services. Sogeti delivers solutions that enable digital transformation and offers cutting-edge expertise in Cloud, Cybersecurity, Digital Manufacturing, Digital Assurance & Testing, and emerging technologies. Sogeti combines agility and speed of implementation with strong technology supplier partnerships, world class methodologies and its global delivery model, Rightshore®. Sogeti brings together more than 25,000 professionals in 15 countries, based in over 100 locations in Europe, USA and India. Sogeti is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Capgemini SE, listed on the Paris Stock Exchange.

Visit us at www.sogeti.com.

Rightshore[®] *is a trademark belonging to Capgemini.*